COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
Public Health

Los Angeles Department of Public Health
Fourth Annual Quality Improvement Summit

Thursday, February 25", 2016

Location: California Endowment, Redwood Room

7:30 a.m.

8:00 a.m.

8:05 a.m.

8:10 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

9:45 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

12:00 p.m.

1000 N. Alameda St., Los Angeles, CA 90012

Agenda

Registration/Networking

Welcome and Agenda Review
Karen Swanson, PhD, ScM

Opening Remarks
Cindy Harding, MPH, Interim Director, DPH

Keynote Address
Loriann DeMartini, PharmD
Deputy Director, Office of Quality Performance and Accreditation, CDPH

Accreditation Update
Donna Sze, MPH

QI Awards
Joseph Truong, MPH, MPA

Break

DPH Performance Improvement Projects- Panel Discussion
1) Jose Escobar, RN, PHN, MSN, Nursing Administration

2) Julia Heinzerling, MPH, Immunization Program

3) Seira Kurian, MD, MPH, SPAs 1 & 2

Annual Public Health Measures Results Evaluation Scorecard &
DPH Report Card- Review & Discussion of Results
Karen Swanson, PhD, ScM

Closing/Summary
Jeffrey Gunzenhauser, MD, MPH, Interim Health Officer & Medical Director




